LT5400BIMS8E-4#TRPBF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LT5400BIMS8E-4#TRPBF-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number LT5400BIMS8E-4#TRPBF
Description RES ARRAY 4 RES 1K OHM 8TSSOP
Detailed Description 1k Ohm ±15% 800mW Power Per Element Isolated 4
 Resistor Network/Array ±25ppm/°C 8-TSSOP, 8-MS

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 9) IS FLOATING
Available Options
Order Information
PART NUMBER R2 = R3 (Ω) R1 = R4 (Ω) RESISTOR RATIO
LT5400-1 10k 10k 1:1
LT5400-2 100k 100k 1:1
LT5400-3 10k 100k 1:10
LT5400-4 1k 1k 1:1
LT5400-5 1M 1M 1:1
LT5400-6 1k 5k 1:5
LT5400-7 1.25k 5k 1:4
LT5400-8 1k 9k 1:9
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT5400ACMS8E-1#PBF LT5400ACMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BCMS8E-1#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400AIMS8E-1#PBF LT5400AIMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BIMS8E-1#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400AHMS8E-1#PBF LT5400AHMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BHMS8E-1#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-1#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-1#TRPBF LTFVR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400BIMS8E-4#TRPBF Analog Devices Inc. RES ARRAY 4 RES 1K OHM 8TSSOP
LT5400
3
5400fc
For more information www.linear.com/LT5400
Order Information
LT5400ACMS8E-2#PBF LT5400ACMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BCMS8E-2#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400AIMS8E-2#PBF LT5400AIMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BIMS8E-2#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400AHMS8E-2#PBF LT5400AHMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BHMS8E-2#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-2#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-2#TRPBF LTGBG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400ACMS8E-3#PBF LT5400ACMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BCMS8E-3#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400AIMS8E-3#PBF LT5400AIMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BIMS8E-3#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400AHMS8E-3#PBF LT5400AHMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BHMS8E-3#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-3#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-3#TRPBF LTGBH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400ACMS8E-4#PBF LT5400ACMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BCMS8E-4#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400AIMS8E-4#PBF LT5400AIMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BIMS8E-4#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400AHMS8E-4#PBF LT5400AHMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BHMS8E-4#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-4#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-4#TRPBF LTGCF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400ACMS8E-5#PBF LT5400ACMS8E-5#TRPBF LTGCG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BCMS8E-5#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-5#TRPBF LTGCG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400AIMS8E-5#PBF LT5400AIMS8E-5#TRPBF LTGCG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BIMS8E-5#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-5#TRPBF LTGCG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BCMS8E-6#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-6#TRPBF LTGCK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BIMS8E-6#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-6#TRPBF LTGCK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BHMS8E-6#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-6#TRPBF LTGCK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-6#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-6#TRPBF LTGCK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400BCMS8E-7#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-7#TRPBF LTGFT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BIMS8E-7#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-7#TRPBF LTGFT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BHMS8E-7#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-7#TRPBF LTGFT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-7#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-7#TRPBF LTGFT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT5400BCMS8E-8#PBF LT5400BCMS8E-8#TRPBF LTGTB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT5400BIMS8E-8#PBF LT5400BIMS8E-8#TRPBF LTGTB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT5400BHMS8E-8#PBF LT5400BHMS8E-8#TRPBF LTGTB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT5400BMPMS8E-8#PBF LT5400BMPMS8E-8#TRPBF LTGTB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C